

Inspection Report for Flood Damage Work

Date:- 13-12-2021

1. Name of PIUs :- Ex, Shailendra Kumar
2. Name of Block :- Kumarthand
3. Name of Road :- Tikuliya Bhatni Bhokraha Samarpn School Tengraha mandir via Basantpur Durga mandir prmsy Road.

A. For Road

1. Damage Location/Chainage :-
2. Damage Length :- 0.673 km
3. Nature of Damage :- 0.673 km
4. Details of Restoration Works :-
 - i. Material being used in Restoration works:-
 - ii. Equipments/Tools being used in Restoration works :- Brick bat, Bamboo piles, Sand bag.
 - iii. Procedure taken up in Restoration works :-
 - iv. Restored Length :-

B. For Bridge

1. Damage Location/Chainage :-
2. Damage Length :-
3. Nature of Damage :-
4. Detail of Restoration Works :-
 - i. Material being used in Restoration works :-
 - ii. Equipments/Tools being used in Restoration work :-
 - iii. Procedure taken up in Restoration works :-
 - iv. Restored Length :-

Birend
13/11/21

JE

AE

12/11

EE

13/11/21

signature

(Name of Inspector)

Ta'kuli'ya Baktari Bhukaka Samapan Sakti
Schedule XLV-Form No. 134
Via Tanggala Mandir Baktari Sakti

Maehre Pina

DIVISION

Superfluous

SUB-DIVISION

Westminster Book

Name of work -

Situation of work-

Agency by which work is executed-

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work -					
Location -					
School name -					
Basement -					
Authority -					
Agency -					

Recored measurement

Item 1. Bonding and laying of

Brick bats obtained from

chimney. Complete job as

Per test given

1x	4.40	x	1.20	x	0.15 =	0.792m ³	
1x	4.40	x	0.70	x	0.15 =	0.308m ³	
1x	21.00	x	1.70	x	0.20 =	7.14m ³	
1x	18.00	x	1.80	x	0.15 =	4.86m ³	
1x	2.20	x	1.80	x	0.13 =	0.515m ³	
1x	14.00	x	2.60	x	0.25 =	5.460m ³	
1x	5.00	x	1.80	x	0.20 =	10.80	
1x	9.00	x	1.80	x	0.20 =	3.24	
1x	9.50	x	1.80	x	0.15 =	2.565	
2x	2x	3.00	x	2.70	x	0.20 =	64.80

Continuation

2
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	2x	6.70	2.70	0.20	7.24 m ³
	1x	10.00	2.80	0.20	5.60 m ³
	1x	1.90	3.0	0.15	0.855 m ³
	1x	1.90	0.6	0.15	0.171
	1x	30.0	1.80	0.18	9.72
	1x	7.50	1.80	0.18	2.43
	1x	26.0	1.80	0.13	6.084
	1x	7.66	1.60	0.075	0.912
	1x	2.60	1.30	0.40	0.338
	1x	17.00	0.90	0.40	1.53
	1x	28.00	0.6	0.40	1.68
	1x	3.10	3.20	0.15	1.488
	1x	2.8	0.9	0.15	0.378
	1x	1.50	4.20	0.075	0.473
	1x	4.10	0.60	0.10	0.246
	1x	7.40	0.60	0.10	0.444
	1x	1.0	0.60	0.10	0.060
	2x	8.50	2.0	0.15	5.10
	2x	8.60	1.70	0.15	4.386
	2x	30.0	1.50	0.15	13.50
	1x	9.0	1.50	0.15	2.025
	2x	16	1.8	0.15	8.64
	2x	30.0	1.80	0.15	16.20
	1x	10.80	1.8	0.15	2.916
	1x	1.8	3.90	0.20	1.404
	2x	8.0	2.20	0.15	5.280
	3x	30.0	3.60	0.15	48.60
	1x	2.0	3.60	0.15	1.08
	3x	30.0	3.60	0.15	48.60
	1x	2.0	3.60	0.15	1.08
					= 298.935 m ³

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item 2. Labour for cutting 62mm to 75mm dia bamboo pole to comp as per tech. spec.					
	3	673.30	2.5m		5049.75 m
Item 3. Labour for fitting and fixing 75mm dia bamboo corner comp as per tech spec.					
	2	673.30	2		2019.90

Item 4. Supply of Bamboo

Site as per tech spec.				
Length of bamboo in m. = 7069.65m				
No of bamboo @ 6m/each = 1178.27 nos				

Item 5. Labour filling

empty cement bags with local sand. comp job.				
1x 673.30x0.50x0.60				201.99 m ³
No of bag @ 0.034m ³ /each = 5941.10				

Abstract of Cost

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① Bundling and laying Brick bats.					
Qty vide TMBP ①					
298.94 m ² @ Rs 1922.87					574874.10
② Labour for cutting 62mm dia Samolia bamboo pile					
Qty vide TMBP ②					
5049.75 m ³ @ Rs 45.86/m ³					231606.20
③ Labour for filling 75mm dia bamboo columns					

Qty vide TMBP ③					
20199 m ³ @ Rs 5.31					10719.10
④ Supplying 6 bamboo					
Qty vide TMBP ④					
1178 m ³ @ Rs 188.39/m ³					222018.10
⑤ Labour filling empty Cement bag with local sand.					
Qty vide TMBP ⑤					
5941 m ³ @ Rs 37.05/m ³					220133.10
Co Rs					1259192.10

Continuation

P.T.O

